Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Estimates 2013 - 2014, 26 February 2014
Ref No: SQ14-000283
OUTCOME: 12 - Health Workforce Capacity
Topic: Voluntary Dental Graduate Year Program
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McLucas Jan
Question:
a) Where there any locations that were set to host the program this year, which will now not due to the reduction in funding?
b) If so, where are these places?
c) Are there any graduates who wished to do the Program this year and will now miss out?

Answer:

a) No. There has been no reduction in 2014 funding. A total of 40 service providers are hosting 50 graduates across 44 locations in 2014.

b) and ¢)
Not applicable.

